

**SC 52/2025**

*Present:- Mr. Indranil Bhattacharyya*

**Sessions Judge , Barasat  
District- North 24 Parganas**

24. 25.07.2025

*Today is fixed for production of five (5) accused persons.*

*All the five (5) accused persons are physically produced from C.H.*

*None appears for State.*

*Ld. Defense counsel is not present.*

*A resolution adopted by the local bar is placed.*

*For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.*

*Fix 01.08.2025 for production of five (5) accused persons and todate i.e.22.08.2025 for appearance of the accused persons on c.b.*

*Sd/-*

**Sessions Judge  
North 24 Parganas**