

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS, BARASAT

Present:- Mr. Pijush Ghosh
Sessions Judge In Charge, Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

SC 52/2025

Order no.29. 22.08.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail petition dated 19.08.2025, hearing of the petition dated 18.06.2025, production of five accused persons and appearance of the accused persons who are on c/b.

Accused Entajul Mondal, Sainur Gazi, Jahangir Mondal are present with their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present.

Five accused persons are not produced from C.H. Only custody is produced.

Ld. Regular P.O. is busy with administrative work. I am in charge today.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Fix 25.08.2025 for production of five accused persons, hearing of the bail petition dated 19.08.2025 and 12.11.2025 for appearance of the accused persons who are on c/b.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge (I/C)
North 24 Parganas