

SC 52/2025

Present:- Mr. Santanu Jha (WB -399)

Sessions Judge, Barasat
District- North 24 Parganas

Order no. 15 / 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for production of five accused persons and hearing of petition dated 18.06.2025 and 19.08.2025.

As it appears from the previous order (dated 08.09.2025, one of the five accused persons namely Inzamul Islam has been released vide order passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Rest four accused persons namely Rintu Mondal, Sakirul Mondal @ Sakirul Islam, Rakibul Mondal @ Islam, Hasanur Gazi are produced from C.H.

Ld. Defense counsel is not present.

Ld. P.P. in charge is not present.

A resolution adopted by the Ld. Advocate of the local bar is placed.

For the ends of justice the matter is adjourned.

Fix 25.09.2025 for production of four accused persons and hearing of petition dated 18.06.2025 and 19.08.2025.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge

North 24 Parganas