

S.T. Case No. 03(12)2025/S.C. 52/2025

Order No. 4, dated 10.02.2026

Case record is put up today at the instance of learned P.P.-in-charge.

Learned P.P.-in-charge by files a petition praying for an order for issuance of proclamation against warrantee accused person namely Anisur Rahaman along with a forwarding letter issued by I.O. of this case, namely, S.I. Jayanta Halder.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Heard learned P.P.-in-charge.

Before passing order in respect of this petition this court should have to gone through the entire record as well as the C.D.

For that, I.O. is directed to produce the C.D. on next date which is schedule on 23.02.2026.

To date for hearing of the petition dated 10.02.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me,

ASJ, 4th Court

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th court , Barasat
10.02.2026