

In the Court Of Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.

S.T. Case No.03 (12)2025

S.C. No. : 52/2025

Present : Smt. Barnali Das Gupta, ASJ, 4th Court.

(JO Code- WB00878)

(Ref. : Amdanga P.S. case No. 597/2024 dated 28.08.2024, under Sections 329(4)/115(2)/117/324(4)/118(2)/109/351(2) BNS)

Order dated 06.05.2026

Out of eight accused persons, two accused persons, namely, Rintu Morol @Mondal and Hasanur Gazi are produced from J.C. and remanded to further J.C. till date.

Other six accused persons, on bail, namely, Entajul Mondal, Sakirul Mondal, Sainur Gazi, Inzamamul Haque, Rakibul Islam and Md. Jahangir Islam are present by filing haizra.

Learned P.P.-in-charge and learned advocates for the accused persons are present.

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the petitions filed on 18.04.2026.

A petition has been filed by the learned defence counsel praying for an order of medical assistance of the accused Rintu Morol @ Mondal who is in J.C.

Petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

Considering all prayer of learned defence counsel regarding the medical assistance of accused Rintu Morol @ Mondal is allowed.

Superintendent of Dum Dum Correctional Home is directed to provide all sorts of medical assistance to the accused Rintu Morol @ Mondal and submit a report before this court regarding his physical condition on next date.

To 08.06.2026 for production, report and hearing of the petitions filed on 18.04.2026.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Dum Dum Correctional Home, Dum Dum for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me,

ASJ, 4th Court

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th court , Barasat
06.05.2026