

In the Court Of Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.

S.T. Case No.03 (12)2025

S.C. No. : 52/2025

Present : Smt. Barnali Das Gupta, ASJ, 4th Court.

JO Code- WB00878

Order dated 01.06.2026

Record is put up today as accused Anisur Rahaman is produced from P.C. where he was as per order of learned ACJM, North 24 Parganas along with supplementary record, custody warrant, forwarding report, seizure list, seized videography memory card in closed envelope, challan, certificate under Section 63(4)(c) of The Bharatiya Sakshya Adhiniyam Part A and Part B, memo of arrest, medical report and copy of the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court issued against him

He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 02.06.2026.

Learned Spl P.P. is present.

Learned defence counsel appeared on behalf of the accused Anisur Rahaman by filing vakalatnama.

To date (02.06.2026) for production and supply of copy.

Learned Spl. P.P. is asked to comply as per provision of law regarding supply of copy to the accused.

Dictated & corrected by me,

ASJ, 4th Court

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th court , Barasat
01.06.2026