

In the Court Of Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Barasat, North 24 Parganas.

S.T. 03(12)2025

Present : Smt. Barnali Das Gupta, ASJ, 4th Court.

JO Code- WB00878

Order dated 04.06.2026

Today is fixed for production of the accused Anisur Rahaman and hearing of bail petition.

Accused Anisur Rahaman is produced from J.C. He is taking into custody and remanded to J.C. till 08.06.2026.

Learned defence counsel and learned P.P.-in-charge both are present.

At this stage, learned defence counsel not pressed the bail application of the accused Anisur Rahaman.

Hence, the petition is rejected being not pressed.

To date (08.06.2026) for production, hearing petitions dated 18.04.2026.

Dictated & corrected by me,

ASJ, 4th Court

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th court , Barasat
04.06.2026

Later (04.06.2026)

Case record is taken up as learned defence counsel again filed a bail application for accused Anisur Rahaman.

Copy served.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

To date i.e. 08.06.2026 for hearing of bail petition.

Learned Spl. P.P. is directed to produce the C.D. at the time of bail hearing.

Dictated & corrected by me,

ASJ, 4th Court

Additional Sessions Judge,
4th court , Barasat
04.06.2026

